

At the request of Oregon Nurses Association

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 3355**

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, after line 18, insert:

2 “(7) ‘Prescribing nurse practitioner’ means a person who is certified as a
3 nurse practitioner under ORS 678.375 and who is qualified to practice in the
4 specialties of psychiatric and mental health.”.

5 In line 19, delete “(7)” and insert “(8)”.

6 In line 22, delete “(8)” and insert “(9)”.

7 On page 2, line 6, delete “four” and insert “three”.

8 After line 10, insert:

9 “(d) The Oregon State Board of Nursing shall appoint one prescribing
10 nurse practitioner.”.

11 On page 3, line 23, delete “, licensed under ORS chapter 677,” and insert
12 “or a prescribing nurse practitioner”.

13 On page 4, line 7, after “cian” insert “or prescribing nurse practitioner”.

14 In line 14, after “physician” insert “or a prescribing nurse practitioner”.

15 On page 5, line 13, after “physician” insert “or the nurse practitioner”.

16 In line 16, after “physician” insert “or a prescribing nurse practitioner”.

17 In line 18, after “physician” insert “or a nurse practitioner”.

18 In line 22, after “physician” insert “or the nurse practitioner”.

19
